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PUBLIC AWARENESS CAMPAIGN
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start a public awareness campaign through the print and the electronic media regarding unidentified objects left in the public places so as to make the people alert about such objects; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such campaign is likely to be started in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) to (b): The Government has already launched a multi-media campaign against terrorism to create awareness among the people at large about various precautionary measures (Do's and Don'ts) to be undertaken by them to help and cooperate with the law and order machinery to avoid recurrence of terrorist incidents. This also includes campaigns in different languages covering the entire country.
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